Introduction
The Waterloo 1RV & 2RV are designed to fit directly onto
the side of an exposed circular duct without the need for a
stub duct or transition piece. The flange is supplied
complete with a foam sealing gasket on all 4 sides. These
units can be provided with either a single row of vertical
blades, or a set of vertical blades at the front and a set of
horizontal blades at the rear. There are a range of sizes for

• Fully adjustable throws
• No need for transition piece on ducts
Order Example
1RV-250/325x75/PPM9010/SF/OBSS
Type
Duct Diameter
Duct Opening Width
Duct Opening Height
Finish
Fixing
Option
Sizes Dimensions and Angles
W H ØD min ØD max Eº A F
225-1225 75 125 150 45 53 55
225-1225 75 151 200 35 53 55
225-1225 75 201 300 30 53 55
225-1225 75 301 400 25 53 55
225-1225 125 200 300 35 66 69
225-1225 125 301 400 30 80 63
225-1225 125 401 550 25 80 61
225-1225 125 551 900 15 80 59
225-1225 175 450 550 25 101 68
225-1225 175 551 900 20 101 65
225-1225 175 901 1250 12.5 101 61
225-1225 225 500 600 30 135 76
225-1225 225 601 900 25 135 72
225-1225 225 901 1500 15 135 65
Adjustable Duct Grilles
1RV 2RV
Please refer to page 42 for full details of:
Control Options (OBSS / DT-2MG)
ØD
1RV
30
F
Eº
N
om
. -
 2
5
A
N
om
.
ØD
2RV
30
F
Eº
N
om
. -
 2
5
A
N
om
.
Free Area
1RV 2RV
74% 66%
Waterloo 1.0 6
Performance Nomogram
Please refer to page 2 for used
symbols, definitions and criteria.
Adjustable Duct Grilles
1RV 2RV
325
425